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Box 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Series 

STUART C. DODD 
Accession No. 1686-71-12 

INVENTORY/CONTAINER LIST 

BIOGRAPHICAL FEATURES 

LUNDBERG (GEORGE A.) CORRESPONDENCE 

MAILING LISTS AND ADDRESSES 

FAN MAIL 

Items Dates 

14 

40 

8 

1940-45 

CORRESPONDENCE approx. 30 

1963-70 

1963-70 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 
Abbott, Walter F. 
Agency for International Development 
Alpha Kappa Delta 
American Association for the Advancement of 
American Association for the Public Opinion 

Research (A.A.P.O.R.) 
also Pacific Chapter of A.A.P.O.R. 

American Association for University Women 
American Humanist Association 
American Institute for Economic Research 
American Philosophical Society 
American Policy in Near East Committee 
American Psychological Association 
American Sociological Association 
American Statistical Association 
American University of Beirut 
Anderson, Ronald 
Ashby, W. Ross 
Association for a World Language 
Atreya, J.P. 
Bain, Reed 
Bee, Helen 
Behavioral Research Council 
Bennett, J. G. 
Bennett, Richard H. 
Bronovsky, David C. 
Campbell, Richard 
Carnegie Corporation of New York 
Cassidy, Harold 
Chall, Leo 
Chase, Stuart 
Childs, Harwood 
Christopher, Stephan 

Science 

15 

13 

'} ... 

18 

(6) 

1967 
1965 
1965 
1962-70 

1963-70 

1964-65 
1962-67 
1963 
1967 
1964 
1965-66 
1963-70 
1962 
1965-66 
1963 
1963-64 
1965-66 
1967 
1963 
1965 
1964-66 
1969 
1966-67 
1963-64 
1963 
19M 
1970 
1967 
1963-67 
1967 
1963-70 
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4 (continued) GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE (continued) 
Citizen's Committee on American Policy in the 

Near East 
Clark, Jere 
Cobb, John 
Cohen, Steve 
Council for the Study of Mankind 
Cybercultural Review 
DeGrazia, Alfred 
Diogenes 
DuBeau, Donald 
Duncan, Richard 
Esperantic Studies Foundation 
Educational Testing Service 
Farmer, W.W. 
Feigl, Herbert 
Fellowship of Religious Humanists 
Fogman, Jenet 
Foundation for Integrative Education 2 
Fulbright Foundation 
Gibb, Verne 
Goldman, I. L. 
Gossman, Charles 4 
Gregor, James 
Habib, Jacques 6 
Hart, Hornell 
Hong, Sung Chick 
International Assoc. for the Advancement of 

Ethnology and Eugenics, Inc. 
International Cybernetics Congress 

5 Institute for General Semantics 8 
Institute for Sociological Research 11 
Klein, Louise H. 
Korean Humanist Assoc. 
Korean University. Asian Modernization Conference 

Continuation Committee 
Kurtz, Paul W. 8 
Lee, Jim 
Lictenberg, Robert R. 
Linton, Norman K. 
Lundberg, George A. 
Earle MacCannell 
Maitland, John 
Malik, Charles 
Manniche, Erik 
Marganau, Henry 
Martin, Dave J. 
McCurtain, Marilyn 
McGinnis, Robert 
Morandini, Michael 
Morris, Charles 
National Council on Educational Measurement 4 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Science Foundation 4 

Northwest Association for Public_Opinion Research 10 

1963-64 
1970 
1969 
1970 
1963-64 
1965-67 
1962-66 
1966 
1963-65 
1969 
1968 
1963 
1967 
1963-64 
1964-70 
1967 
1967 
1963 
1966 
1964 
1964-67 
1964-65 
1965-70 
1963 
1963-65 

1964-65 
1969-70 
1963-70 
1963 
1963-64 

1966 
1963-69 
1970 
1965 
1963 
1963-70 
1964 
1963 
1967 
1970 
1969-70 
1963-70 
1964 
1963 
1963 
1963 
1967-70 
1964 
1963-67 
1963-67 



Box 

5 (continued) GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE (continued) 
Office of Naval Research 
Office of Scientific Research 
Operations Research Society of America 
Operations Research Lab. 

6 Organization of Arab Students 
Pacific Sociological Assoc. 
Pahl, Stewart 

7 

8 

Palm, Tom 
Peters, Phil 
Pergamon 
Pierce, Wm. S. 
Prothro, Edwin T. 
Reiser, Oliver 
Richards, D. A. 
Roberts, John W. 
Roberts, Norman H. 
Rotkin, I. D. 
Social Science Research Council 
Society for General Systems Research 
Society for the Study of Social Problems 
Sociological Abstracts 
Sociological Research Assoc. 
Steahr, Tom 
Steigerwald, John 
Stewart, J. Q. 
Stuhlman, Julius 
Sval3stoga, Kaare 
Vetter, Arthur F. 
W. U. Press 
Wendt, Gerald 
Western Psychological Assoc. 
Whiston, Thomas 
Wilson, Edwin H. 
Winthrop, Henry 
World Association for Public Opinion Research 
World Future Society 
World Language, Association for 
Woodcock, Wm. E. 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 
Telegrams, Cables, etc. 

COMPUTER PROGRAMS 

CONFERENCES 

PROJECT FILES 
Project Consensus 
Project Diffusion 
Project Epicosm 
Project Methodology 
Nostrand Values Project 
Probable Acts of Men 
Project Scient Scales 
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3 
3 
7 
3 

7 

5 

6 
4 

8 

5 

11 

25 
2 
15 

6 
6 

1964-66 
1963-66 
1963-70 
1963-65 
1966 
1963-70 
1963 
1969 
1969 
1963 
1963 
1967-68 
1963-69 
1963 
1964, 1969 
1965-69 
1967 
1963 
1963-65 
1963-66 
1963, 1966 
1963-70 
1967 
1969-70 
1963-66 
1968 
1963-70 
1964-66 
1963-64 
1963 
1963-64 
1970 
1967 
1963-68 
1963-70 
1970 
1963-66 
1979 

ca. 1962-67 

1963-70 

1963-70 

1963-70 
1968-69 
1963-70 
1963 
1965 
1963-65 
1963-67 
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8 (continued) PROJECT FILES (CONTINUED) 
Project Worth 8 1963-70 

MISCELLANY ca. 1963-70 

NOTES 6 1963-70 

QUESTIONNAIRES 8 1963-70 

TALKS 5 1960-69 

9 SUBJECT SERIES 
Artorga 3 1963-69 
Course Critique 21 1966-67 
Crusaders 1965 
Dental Polls 1963 
Dimensions of Lundberg's Society 2 1968 
Distribution of Justice 1967 
Eco-Study 
Employment Recommendations 3 1963-65 
Equipment 1963-70 
Esalen 1971 
Exhibition Candidates 1963 
Faculty Club 1965 
Fellowships 1963-65 
Finances 3 1964-65 
Foundations 5 1963-68 
Funding 2 1967, 1970 
Graduate Students 1961-68 
Grants 9 1967-70 
Humanism 6 1964-70 
IBM 1970 
Iowa 1963 

10 Journals 1963 
Katagiri "Dialogue" 1964 
Kidding/Humor 1969 
Korea Conference 1964 
Language 1967 
Project Consulting 
Library 10 1963-70 
Likes 1968 
Logistic Experiment 1963-66 
Micro Journal 1970 
Mode-Tense ms. 1964 
Namur Paper mss. 1970 
National Goals 1966 
Organization Project 1970 
Pathways (A World Game) 1970 
Political and Civic Issues 1966 
Pollution mss. 1970 
Prize Competitions 4 1964-66 
Public Relations 4 1963-66 
Puhlicity in The Daily 1966 
Publication Possibilities 9 1963-70 
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10 (continued) SUBJECT SERIES (continued) 
Readership 

11 

12 

13 
14 
15 

16 

17 

Reading Lists 
Rejoinder ms. 
Reviews of Books 
Reports 
Research 
Robertson's Coefficient of Agreement 
Secretary 
Signal Path 
Small Groups 
Social Events 
Statistics 
Status of Women Scale 
Systems 
Turn Towards Peace 
Values 
World Constitution Convention 

WRITINGS-ARTICLES IN PREPARATION 

Subgroup 

W. U. Sociology Department 
Correspondence 
Awards and Admissions Con~ittee 
Sociology Colloquia 
Candidates for Appointment 
Miscellany 
Committees 
Conference 
Minutes 
Policies 
Thesis Proposals 
Theses 
Sociology Exams 
Sociology Textbook 
Vitae 
Curriculum (Course Materials) 

(end of subgroup) 

MIMEOGRAPH FILE 
Project Revere Pretest Album 
Project Revere Minutes 
1947 Documents 1-10 
1948 1-74 
1949 1-187 
1950 1-25 
1950 36-145 
1951 1-231 
1952 1-39 
1952 40-270 
1953 1-156 
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9 
2 

2 
5 

2 
3 

6 

13 
8 

2 

6 
5 
"7 
I 

2 

2 
3 
5 
4 

4 

2 
4 

4 
7 

8 
3 

1963-70 
1966, 1970 
1965 
1967 
1968-69 
1963-66 

1963-69 
1970 
1964-66 
1968-70 
1968 
1970 
1967-70 
1965 
1963-70 
1963-70 

1968 

1963-67 
1970 
1963-70 
1963-67 
1963-70 
1970 
1969 
1967-69 
1969-70 
1963-67 
1966-70 
1967 
1970 
1966-70 

1951 
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MIMEOGRAPH FILE (continued) 
18 1953 Documents 157-213 

1954 1-74 3 
1955 1-110 5 
1956 1-36 

19 1956 37-158 4 
1957 1-113 4 
1958 1-70 2 

20. 1958 71-213 6 
1959 1-155 4 

21 1959 156-259 3 
1960 1-183 7 

22 1961 1-105 4 
1957 Mimeos (Office Copy) 
1958 Memos (Office Album) 3 

23 Dodd Memos (Office Album) 2 1960 
1962 Documents 1-71 3 
1963 1-119 4 

24 1965 Mimeos (Office Album) 
Epicosm Mimeos 2 1970-71 
A Complete Index to WPOL Documents 1947-61 
Index for Project Revere (Concord) 1950-61 . 
Project Revere Quarterly Reports 2 ca. 1951 

25 Project Revere Quarterly Reports 6 ca. 1951-52 
Articles in the Making 

26 Articles in the Making 2 
Articles in Circulation 3 
Obsolescent Articles and Conspectuses 

27 Director's Reports 
Prospectuses 2 1947-1957 
Slides for Dimensions of Society 
Articles for Conferences 6 1963-70 

28 Conference on Asian Modernization 1965 
Course Materials 5 1963-70 

29 The Reactants Models ca. 1960 
Studies in Transaction Modeling ca. 1959 
Unpublished Articles ca. 1956 

30 Revised Articles 2 
Notes on Projects 5 
Ph.D. Theses 6 1950-66 
Professional Correspondence 1957-58 
Dodd Workbooks 

31 Project Demoscope 1955 
Lectures Abroad 1968 
Project Interaction 1950-51 
Reactants Models 1963 
Epicosm Exhibits 1970 

32 Project Worth 
Values Theories 
Mailing Lists 



Box 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

Value Docs 
Voter's Survey 
Scient Scales 
American University of Beirut (A.U.B.) Dept. of 

Sociology Yearbook 

Fugitive Papers (Unpublished Papers and Mimeos) 
Project Demoscopes 

Scient Scales 
Reactants mss. 
Course Critique 
Article Abstracts 
Village Welfare Docs. 

Project Worth 
Project Revere 
Epicosm Docs. 
Consensus Kit 

6 Arabic Texts (Probably A.U.B. Press) 
Dimensions of Society by Stuart Dodd 
Systematic Social Science by Stuart Dodd 
A Controlled Experiment .Q.!!. Rural Hygiene in Syria 

by Stuart Dodd 

A.U.B. Press Textbooks 

Stuart c. Dodd Publications 

Stuart c. Dodd Publications 

Stuart c. Dodd Publications 

Dodd Publications 
A.U.B. Faculty Bibliography 
Miscellaneous Textbooks 
Essays: Lundberg 
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Miscellaneous Textbooks in which Dodd is a Contributor 
Miscellaneous Volumes from Journals Containing Articles by Dodd 

Behavioral Science Council Papers 
Behavioral Research Council Papers 

Some Correspondence~ both groups. 

Behavioral Research Council (BRC) 

BRC--Scient Scales, Likability, and Consensus Models 
BRC Agendas 



47 

48 

49 

so 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

Project Consensus (Dead Files) 
Project Consensus Misc. Files 
Project Consensus Grant Proposals 
Project Scient Scales 

Project Scient Scales 
Project Consensus Experiments 
Course Materials 
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Course Materials from Soc. 481 and (GIS 481) Synthesizing 
Self, Society, and Cosmos-Fall 1970 

Sociometric Social Science Revision Materials for 
1967 and mss of Articles Published 

Mss. of Articles Published-Systemmetrics, etc. 
Project Revere Studies on Interaction 

Wash. Public Opinion Lab. Project Revere 

Project Revere-Tests, Curve Fits, Charts, Graphs, 
Bibliography, etc. 

Speech "Actance" Model mss 
with Sung Chick Hong 

Techniques for World Polls 
Project Demoscopes 

Prof. Dodd's Thesis Data and Materials 

1950-54 

1960 

1925-55 

1924-26 
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